2,295,624,262 shares issued and outstanding of which 2,218,453,427 are freely tradable. 

As of May 31, 2011, we have 647shareholders of record. 

Series “A” Preferred Stock 

http://www.thedirectory.com/
mailto:SG@TheDirectory.com

As of May 31, 2011, we have 1,000,000 shares authorized, and 270,000 (two hundred 
seventy thousand) shares issued and outstanding. 

Item 3. Interim Financial Statements. 

THEDIRECTORY.COM, INC. 
Interim Financial Statements and Notes for the period ending May 31, 

2011 are attached at the end of this document in Exhibit A. 

Item 4.Management’s Discussion and Analysis or Plan of